

2022 Asphalt Street Resurfacing (#8167453)

Bids Received: 04/15/2022 11:00 AM CDT

Budget Amount: \$2,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Wolf Paving, for the base bid and Alt 1, 2, and 3 for the total amount of \$1,897,735.70.

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	#1	#2
						Wolf Paving	Payne & Dolan, Inc.
Base Bid Total						\$1,114,604.50	\$1,178,202.96
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,700.00
2	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$15.00
3	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	11	\$85.00	\$935.00	\$125.00
4	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1200	\$5.51	\$6,612.00	\$5.93
5	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	9000	\$0.60	\$5,400.00	\$0.60
6	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	400	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$4.00
7	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.64
8	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.39
9	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	3500	\$16.50	\$57,750.00	\$14.38
10	4990	SHAPING AND GRADING FINE GRADING	SY	22000	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$1.11
11	4991	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1000	\$32.80	\$32,800.00	\$35.51
12	5050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	39	\$700.00	\$27,300.00	\$700.00
13	5055	CLEANOUT	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00
14	5077	SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	5410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER	EACH	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,282.83
16	5420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00
17	5422	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00
18	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	39	\$1,900.00	\$74,100.00	\$1,900.00
19	5475	48 INCH DIA STORM MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00
20	5485	2'X3' STORM INLET	EACH	7	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,700.00
21	5503	PVC STORM SEWER SUMP LATERAL PIPE	LF	340	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$50.00
22	5508	8 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	145	\$90.00	\$13,050.00	\$90.00
23	5542	12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00
24	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00
25	5692	STORM MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00
26	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,300.00
27	5952	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	2	\$472.00	\$944.00	\$476.77
28	5955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING	LF	155	\$9.00	\$1,395.00	\$9.09
29	5956	STORM SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING	EACH	6	\$472.00	\$2,832.00	\$476.77
30	7130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1200	\$32.73	\$39,276.00	\$32.73

31	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	536	\$35.00	\$18,760.00	\$35.00	\$18,760.00
32	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
33	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	9000	\$5.24	\$47,160.00	\$5.24	\$47,160.00
34	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	500	\$6.85	\$3,425.00	\$6.85	\$3,425.00
35	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	9900	\$1.60	\$15,840.00	\$2.00	\$19,800.00
36	8016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	22000	\$1.85	\$40,700.00	\$2.94	\$64,680.00
37	8020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	9900	\$0.09	\$891.00	\$0.28	\$2,772.00
38	8065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1000	\$22.00	\$22,000.00	\$37.91	\$37,910.00
39	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	3800	\$68.20	\$259,160.00	\$67.20	\$255,360.00
40	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	3700	\$76.20	\$281,940.00	\$79.02	\$292,374.00
41	8403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	9900	\$1.55	\$15,345.00	\$1.25	\$12,375.00
42	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	2600	\$2.95	\$7,670.00	\$2.95	\$7,670.00
43	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	520	\$4.35	\$2,262.00	\$4.35	\$2,262.00
44	12222	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	LF	450	\$8.75	\$3,937.50	\$8.75	\$3,937.50
45	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	100	\$13.05	\$1,305.00	\$13.05	\$1,305.00
46	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
47	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	11	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$45.00	\$495.00
48	13020	SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND	EACH	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
49	13021	SIGN	EACH	13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$45.00	\$585.00
50	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
51	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	1000	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
52	3042	GRUBBING	INCH DIA	22	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$65.66	\$1,444.52
ALTERNATE #1 BONNIE LANE						\$307,587.50		\$313,886.00
79	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,995.00	\$5,995.00
80	2003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
81	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
82	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	SF	1500	\$0.90	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
83	3500	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.64	\$1,640.00
84	4015	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	500	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.39	\$695.00
85	4016	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1500	\$16.20	\$24,300.00	\$13.87	\$20,805.00
86	4020	SHAPING AND GRADING FINE GRADING	SY	6900	\$1.00	\$6,900.00	\$1.33	\$9,177.00
87	4990	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$32.80	\$16,400.00	\$35.51	\$17,755.00
88	4991	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	7	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
89	5050	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MAJOR	EACH	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
90	5422	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	7	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
91	5432	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	EACH	7	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00
92	7130	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
93	7301	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
94	7302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	100	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
95	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1500	\$5.95	\$8,925.00	\$5.95	\$8,925.00

96	7306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	500	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
97	8016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	6900	\$2.50	\$17,250.00	\$2.81	\$19,389.00
98	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	1500	\$68.00	\$102,000.00	\$67.17	\$100,755.00
99	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	1000	\$76.20	\$76,200.00	\$77.32	\$77,320.00
100	13002	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	6	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$45.00	\$270.00
101	13003	REMOVE POSTS	EACH	2	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$45.00	\$90.00
102	13020	SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
103	13021	SIGN	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
104	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
105	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
Alternate #2 Parking Lot 3, 4, and 5						\$201,179.00		\$234,615.72
106	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,451.72	\$5,451.72
107	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
108	3300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
109	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	100	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
110	3990	REMOVE CONCRETE BAND AND BRICK PAVERS	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
111	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	100	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$15.41	\$1,541.00
112	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
113	5692	STORM MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
114	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	5	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
115	5693	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
116	5695	STORM MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
117	7008	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
118	7130	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
119	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	64	\$35.00	\$2,240.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00
120	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1000	\$5.85	\$5,850.00	\$5.85	\$5,850.00
121	7990	8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COLORED	SY	25	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00
122	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	8200	\$3.70	\$30,340.00	\$3.46	\$28,372.00
123	8020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	8200	\$0.09	\$738.00	\$0.31	\$2,542.00
124	8065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$49.25	\$24,625.00
125	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	1000	\$82.00	\$82,000.00	\$88.79	\$88,790.00
126	8403	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	8200	\$1.85	\$15,170.00	\$1.39	\$11,398.00
127	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	4500	\$2.95	\$13,275.00	\$2.95	\$13,275.00
128	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	20	\$13.05	\$261.00	\$13.05	\$261.00
129	12277	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, HANDICAP	EACH	11	\$95.00	\$1,045.00	\$95.00	\$1,045.00
130	14990	SALVAGE AND REUSE BRICK PAVERS	SF	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
Alternate #3 New Berlin Trail Connector						\$274,364.70		\$302,957.93
131	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
132	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
133	2106	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK	EACH	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
134	2166	CULVERT PIPE CHECK	EACH	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$65.00	\$130.00
135	2991	STAKED WATTLES	LF	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
136	3011	CLEARING	STA	17	\$875.00	\$14,875.00	\$883.84	\$15,025.28
137	3012	GRUBBING	STA	17	\$375.00	\$6,375.00	\$378.79	\$6,439.43
138	3250	REMOVE FENCE	LF	230	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00

139	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	320	\$1.00	\$320.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
140	3500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	220	\$2.25	\$495.00	\$4.00	\$880.00
141	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	510	\$11.00	\$5,610.00	\$4.46	\$2,274.60
142	4998	REMOVE EXISTING RAILROAD RAIL	STA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00
143	4999	REMOVE EXISTING RAILROAD TIES	STA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
144	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	640	\$15.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$12,800.00
145	4015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.64	\$656.00
146	4016	GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100	SY	400	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.39	\$556.00
147	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1600	\$16.50	\$26,400.00	\$12.00	\$19,200.00
148	4991	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	300	\$45.66	\$13,698.00	\$39.00	\$11,700.00
149	5548	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	88	\$160.00	\$14,080.00	\$160.00	\$14,080.00
150	5718	18 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION	EACH	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
151	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$48.60	\$2,430.00	\$48.60	\$2,430.00
152	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	40	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
153	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	380	\$6.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.00	\$2,280.00
154	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	2	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$215.35	\$430.70
155	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$223.42	\$223.42
156	8215	HMA WALK & BIKEPATH, TYPE 4LT5828S	TON	680	\$82.00	\$55,760.00	\$100.00	\$68,000.00
157	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	60	\$4.35	\$261.00	\$4.35	\$261.00
158	12222	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	LF	90	\$8.75	\$787.50	\$8.75	\$787.50
159	14003	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & EROSION MAT	SY	2790	\$7.00	\$19,530.00	\$10.50	\$29,295.00
160	14991	WOOD RAILING	LF	720	\$37.56	\$27,043.20	\$49.00	\$35,280.00
161	14992	CHAIN LINK FENCING W/ BARBED WIRE	LF	195	\$90.00	\$17,550.00	\$57.00	\$11,115.00
162	4501	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	TON	400	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$38.46	\$15,384.00
163	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING (FINE GRADING)	LF	2000	\$2.80	\$5,600.00	\$6.57	\$13,140.00
Base Bid with Alternates Totals						\$1,897,735.70		\$2,029,662.61